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Dear Parents,

This newsletter will provide you with all of the key dates for your diary from now until the end of June. I would however stress that while changes will be avoided where possible, dates may be subject to change for reasons that are out with our control.

Pupil Report Cards and Parent Teacher Meetings                                                                             
This session report cards giving an overview of your child’s progress and next steps for learning will be issued to all children on Friday the 2nd of May, you will then be given the opportunity to meet with your child’s teacher on Thursday 22nd of May. Appointments will be booked using Parents Portal as this allows parents and carers to select the times that best suit them. The booking system will be live from Monday 5th of May until 3pm on Friday 16th of May. Any parents who are unable to access should contact the school office to make an appointment.

Appointments for children attending the nursery will be available throughout the day until 4pm and will be made directly with parents via phone. I would urge you to attend these meetings as it allows us to work together to ensure the best possible education for your child, I will be available on the evening so please speak to me if you have any concerns or queries.

Woodlands Got Talent                              	
Woodlands Got Talent will take place on Friday the 4th of April, entry forms will be handed out on Monday 10th of March and auditions will take place on the week beginning the 17th of March. Good luck to everyone who auditions.

Head Lice
Can I please ask all parents, especially those of our younger children to keep a regular check of their child’s hair as we have had a high number of reports of head lice in the past few weeks. Please click on the link for NHS advice www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/ 

Car Park
To ensure the safety of our pupils travelling on the school bus, there is no access to the car park for any parents between 8.45 and 9.00am. Likewise at the end of the day from 2.45 and 3.15pm. 
                 
Dates for your diary…

	Monday 17th February
	School Closed - Holiday

	Tuesday 18th February
	School Closed - Holiday

	Wednesday 19th February
	School Closed to Pupils – In Set Day

	Friday 21st March
	Red Nose Day 

	Friday 4th April 
	Woodlands Got Talent

	Friday 4th March 
	Close at 2.30pm for Easter Holidays

	Tuesday 22nd April 
	Re-Open

	Friday 25th April
	Nursery Stay and Play

	Monday 5th May
	School Closed -  Holiday

	Tuesday 6th May
	School Closed to Pupils – In Set Day

	Thursday 22nd May
	Parent Teacher Meetings

	Friday 23rd May
	School Closed - Holiday

	Monday 26th May
	School Closed - Holiday

	Friday 6th June
	Sports Day

	Friday 13th June
	Summer Celebration from 1pm

	Monday 16th June
	Primary 1 to Primary 3 Trip TBC

	Tuesday 17th June
	Primary 4 to Primary 7 Trip TBC

	Wednesday 18th June
	Nursery Fun Day

	Friday 20th June AM
	Nursery Graduation at 10am

	Friday 20th June PM
	Primary 7 Graduation at 1.30pm & Party at 7.30pm

	Wednesday 25th June
	School closes at 1pm with Woodlands Water Fight



As always, if you have any concerns regarding your child’s education then please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your continuing support,

Nicola Ferguson, Head Teacher
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